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List of Life MembersList of Life MembersList of Life MembersList of Life MembersList of Life Members

1. Mr. A.R. Nanda (Retd. IAS)
D-290 (2nd Floor),
Sarvodaya Enclave,
New Delhi-110017
9810604990

2. Ms. Akhila Sivadas
Executive Director
Centre for Advocacy and Research
H-2B, 1st   Floor, Kalkaji,
New Delhi - 110 019
Telefax: 91-11-2647-0133,
Tel.:26418846, 26418847,
24535567
E-mail:cfardelhi@gmail.com
akhilasivadas1@gmail.com

Residence
Ms. Akhila Sivadas
E-1, Press Enclave, Saket
New Delhi 110017

3. Prof. Alice Jacob
A-3 Keston Towers
Devaswom Board Junction
Thiruvananthapuram
Kerala-695003
Tel.:(0471)-2311746

4. Prof Amita Verma
NIRVANA Bungalow
Opp. SRP Group IX Grounds
Makarpura Road
Baroda-390009
Tel.:(0265)-26444455;2638585
vermaamita1@gmail.com

5. Ms. Ammu Krishnaswamy
49, Ganga Apartments
Alaknanda, Kalkaji
New Delhi-110019
Tel: 26028806; 26028806

6. Ms. Amrita Rangaswamy
Flat XA5, Sahvikas Society
Plot 68, Patpatganj
I.P. Extension
Delhi 110092
Tel.: (011)-22231854

7. Ms. Anju Vyas
B-25, Gyandeep Apartments
Mayur Vihar, Phase-I
New Delhi-110091
Mob.:9953687306
vyasanju@gmail.com

8. Ms. Aparna Basu
“The Retreat”
Bunglow No. 460, Sector 15-A
Noida-201301
Tel.: 0120-2511971
9811195954
ap.basu@gmail.com

9. Dr. Bina Agarwal
13, Nizamuddin East
1st Floor, Right Side
New Delhi 110013
Tel.: 24350077
bina_india@yahoo.com
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10. Ms. C.P. Sujaya (Retd. IAS)
A-2, Diwanshree Apartments
30, Ferozeshah Road
New Delhi 110001
Tel.: 23320353/ 23719434
cpsujaya@gmail.com

Shimla Address:
Ms. C.P. Sujaya
Pine Breeze
Strawberry Hills, Chhota Shimla
Shimla – 170002
Tel.:(0177)-2622219; 2621860

11. Shri D. Bandyopadhyaya
GD-89, Sector - 3, Salt Lake
Kolkata-700106
Tel.:(033)-23598050; 08902495621

Delhi Address as on 3-10-2012
Mr. D. Bandyopadhyay
Member of Parliament
(Rajya Sabha), 23, South Avenue
New Delhi – 110011
Tel.:(011)-23015714/ 9013181621

12. Dr. D.D.Narula
3ta53, Jawahar Nagar
Jaipur-302004
Email:narulashalini@yahoo.com

13. Dr. Debal Singha Roy
School of Social Sciences
IGNOU, Maidan Garhi
New Delhi-110068
Tel.: (011)-29536874; 29533143(O)
9810242314
debal_singharoy@yahoo.com
debals@hotmail.com

14. Ms. Ela R. Bhatt
SEWA Reception Centre
Lokmanya Tilak Baug, Badra
Ahmedabad-380001
Tel.:5506441;5506444; 5507365
Fax: 5506446
elaben@sanxharnet.in
bhattlaadl@sancharnet.in

15. Prof. Geetha Nambissan
Chairperson
Zakir Hussain Centre for Educational
Studies, School of Social Sciences
JNU, New Mehrauli Road
New Delhi 110067
9810844575
gnambissan@gmail.com

Residence:
Prof. Geetha B. Nambissan
123, Uttarakhand, JNU
New Delhi 110067
Tel.:26704498

16. Dr. Govind Kelkar
122, National Media Centre
Gurgaon 122002, Haryana
Tel.:(0124)-24698297;  2357847
9811556515
govindklkr@gmail.com
govind.kelkar@unifem.org

17. Dr. Harsh Sethi
Consulting Editor
Seminar
F-46, Malhotra Building,  Janpath
New Delhi 110001
Tel.:(011)-23316534 (O)
Fax No. 23316445/ 9810775009
seminar@vsnl.com
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Residence:
Dr. Harsh Sethi,
 X-C-1, SAH Vikas, 68, I.P. Extension,
Delhi 110092

18. Ms. Harsha Parekh
3, Bhaveshwar Sagar
20, Nepean Sea Road
Mumbai-400036
Tel.(022)-23677109; 22836672
9821312555
Harsha-parekh@vsnl.com

19. Prof. Ilina Sen
Professor
Advanced Centre for Women’s Studies
School of Development Studies
V.N. Purav Marg, Deonar,
Mumbai - 400088, Maharashtra
Mob.: 9960218104
sen.ilina@gmail.com

20. Prof. Imrana Qadeer
C-4/111, Lower Ground Floor,
Safdarjung Development Area
New Delhi 110016
Tel.:(011)-26510824 (R) 9717617013
imranaqadeer@gmail.com

21. Dr. Indu Agnihotri
EC-38, Inderpuri,
Flat No. Ground floor I  (Front)
New Delhi-110012
Tel.: (011)-25833354/ 9810282608
iagnihotri53@gmail.com
indu@cwds.ac.in

(Old Address – )
Dr. Indu Agnihotri
97 Shivalik, Sector 35
Gautam Budha Nagar
Noida-201301)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
22. Ms. Indrani Mazumdar

Senior Fellow
CWDS
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg
New Delhi 110001
indrani.mazumdar@gmail.com

23. Prof. Janaki Nair
Professor
Centre for Historical Studies
School of Social Sciences
Jawaharlal  Nehru University
New Delhi 110067
Tel: (011)-2674-2628
nair.janaki@gmail.com

24. Dr. Janaki Sinha
Baleshwari Bhawan
Sri Sri Balanand Ashram
Karanibad, Deoghar
Jharkhand
Tel.: (06432)-230023/ 9431132312

25. Prof. Jayati Ghosh
52, Dakshnipuram,
Jawharlal Nehru University
New Delhi – 110067
Tel.:(011)-26741949 (R)
9810371353
jayatijnu@gmail.com
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26. Ms. Kalpana Dasgupta
PREETI
Semanthapally, Shantiniketan
Bolpur, West Bengal
9818774695
dasgupta_kalpana@hotmail.com

27. Dr. Kamala Sankaran
Reader
Campus Law Centre,
Faculty of Law
Chhatra Marg (North Campus)
University of Delhi,Delhi 110007

           Tel.; (011)-26485696; 9810512637
kamala_sankaran@hotmail.com
kamala.sankaran@gmail.com

Residence
Dr. Kamala Sankaran
211 Deshbandu Apartments,
Kalkaji
New Delhi 110019

28. Ms. Kameshwari Jandhyala
C-208 Pasha Court
Punjagutta
Hyderabad 500 082
Tel.:(040)- 23400129/ 09441597783
kameshwarij@gmail.com

29. Ms. Kamini Prakash
PRAVAH
C-24 B, IInd Floor, Kalkaji
New Delhi 110019
Tel.:(11)-26440619, 26213918
26291354,40505743, 26440619
mail@pravah.org

Residence:
31/1, Friends Colony, West
Madhura Road
New Delhi 110065

30. Ms. Kamlesh Jhurani
27, Engineers Enclave
Opp. Harsh Vihar, Pitampura
New Delhi-110034

31. Prof. Karuna Chanana
C8/8256, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi 110070
Tel.:(011)-41768085/ 9810140928
chananak@yahoo.com

32. Sr.Karuna Mary Braganza
Society of the Sacred Heart
PRAGNYALAY
Dhole Patil Marg
Pune – 411001
marybraganza76@hotmail.c  om

33. Ms. Kirti Singh
Advocate
H-32, Jangpura Extension
New Delhi 110014
Tel.:(011)-23389401 (O) 24327958;
24313478 (R) / 9810005660
ksinghlaw@gmail.com

34. Dr. Kumkum Roy
Centre for Historical Studies
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi 110067
Tel.:(011)-26276196(R)/ 9810169841
kumkumr@yahoo.com
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Residence
Dr. Kumkum Roy
J-1833, C.R. Park
New Delhi 110019

35. Prof. Kumkum Sangari
D-419, Defence Colony
New Delhi-110024
Tel.: (011)-24633781
kumkumsangari@yahoo.com

Current address
Prof. Kumkum Sangari
C/o A. Kapur
E 4 Maharani Bagh,
New Delhi, 110065

36. Dr. Kumud Sharma
D-93, Sarita Vihar
New Delhi-110044
Tel.: (011)-26941247/ 9810513919
sharmakumud39@gmail.com

37. Ms. Leela Kasturi
D-57, Naraina
New Delhi-110028
Tel.: (011)-51495186; 25896577
Tel.: (011)-64523733(R)/
9868713317
leelavati@airtelmail.in
leelakasturi@gmail.com

38. Prof. M. Aslam
School of Continuing Education
IGNOU, Maidan Garhi
New Delhi-110068
Tel. No.29532313/ 9810855399

39. Dr.  Maithreyi Krishnaraj
E/1104 Mantri Elegance, N.S.Palya,
Bannerghata Road,
Next to Shopper’s Stop,
Bangalore -  560076
krishnaraj.maithreyi@gmail.com

40. Prof. Maitrayee Chaudhuri
Centre for the Study of Social System
School of Social Sciences Jawaharlal
Nehru University
New Delhi-110067
Tel.:(011)-26704408/ 9910794222
maitrayeec@gmail.com

Residence:
Prof. Maitrayee Chaudhuri
151, Uttarakhand, J.N. University
New Delhi 110067
Tel.:26742251 (R)

41. Dr. Mala Khullar
BB-7, Greater Kailash Enclave II
New Delhi 110048
Mob.: 9818691729
mala.khullar@gmail.com

42. Dr. Malavika Karlekar
54-E, Sujan Singh Park
New Delhi-110003
Tel.:(011)-24698381/24620101
Mob.: 9868472548
karlekars@gmail.com
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43. Dr. Mary E. John
CWDS
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg
New Delhi 110001
Tel.(011)-23345530 (O)
27666249 (R) 9818316249
maryejohn1@gmail.com
maryj@cwds.ac.in

44. Ms. Meena Gupta (Retd.  IAS)
376/2, Block G,  New Alipur
Kolkata 700053
meegup48@gmail.com

45. Dr. Meera Velayudhan
1C, Crystal Apartments
Old Seminari Road, Chungam
Kottayam - 686001
meera_velayudhan@hotmail.com

46. Ms. Mina Swaminathan
Old No. 11
21, Rathna Nagar, Teymampet
Chennai-600018
Tel.No.(044)-24345312;
22541229/1698/ Fax No.:22541319
mina.swaminathan@gmail.com

47. Prof. Mohan Rao
Professor
Centre of Social Medicine   and
Community Health
School of Social Sciences
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi 110067
Tel.: (011)-26704490 (O)
26742730 (R)
mohanrao2008@gmail.com

Residence
Prof. Mohan Rao
55, Dakshinapuram, JNU
New Delhi 110067

48. Ms. Mrinal Pande
E-148 (FF), East of Kailash
New Delhi-110065
Tel.:(011)-26449980 (R)
Mob.: 9810396712
mrinal.pande@gmail.com

49. Prof. Muchkund Dubey
Council for Social Development
53 Lodi Estate
New Delhi-110003
Tel.: (011)24615383; 24692655
23718047 (R)
csdnd@del2.vsnl.net.in

50. Shri N.K. Banerjee
GH-12/70, SFS Flats
Pachim Vihar
New Delhi-110041
Tel.: (011)-25255534 (R)
9313336562; 9968926695
banerjee.narayan9@gmail.com

51. Dr. Nargis Panchapakesan
C-192, Sarvodaya Enclave
New Delhi 110017
Tel.: (011)-26561358 (R)
panchu@bol.net.in
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52. Prof. Neera Chandhoke
Dept. of  Political Science
University of Delhi
Delhi 110007
Tel.:(011)-27257725/214(O)
24335957/24333730 (R)
Mob.: 9811224334
neera.chandhoke@gmail.com

Residence:
Prof. Neera Chandhoke
C-516, Defence Colony
New Delhi 110024

53. Dr. N. Neetha
Senior Fellow
CWDS
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg
New Delhi-110001
Mob.: 9953643378

54. Dr. Nirmala Banerjee
Saptaparni
Housing Cooperative Society
58/1, Ballygunge Circular Road
Flat No. 86F, Kolkata – 700019
Tel.:(033)-24643497 (R)
nirmalaban@gmail.com

55. Ms. Nirmala Buch
E-4/17 Arera Colony
Bhopal-462016
Tel.:(0755)-2464803
Fax-(0755)-2467105; 2558398
Mob.: 9425014105
nirmala.buch@gmail.com

56. Ms. Omita Goyal
5, Sri Aurobindo Marg
Near Azad Apartments
New Delhi 110016
Mob.: 9810168707
Omita.Goyal@tandfindia.com

57. Ms. Padma Ramachandran
ANUGRIHA
G-4, Jawahar Nagar,
Thiruvananthapuram
Kerala-695041
Tel.:(0471)-2722132; 2729703
padmar70@gmail.com

58. Dr. Pam Rajput
1008, Sector 15-B
Chandigarh-160015
Tel.: 0172-2545425 (R)
Mob.: 09872511184;  09878779517
pamrajput@yahoo.co.in
rajputpam@gmail.com

59. Ms. Pamela Philipose
Women’s Feature Service
S-314, Panchsheel Park
New Delhi 110049
Mob.: 9810503021
pamelaphilipose@gmail.com

60. Prof. Patricia Uberoi
Hony. Fellow & Vice -Chairperson
Institute of Chinese Studies
8/17, Sri Ram Road
Delhi – 110054
Tel.:(011)-23938202(O);
23817663 (R) 9818077681
info@icsin.org; atuberoi@yahoo.co.in
patricia.uberoi@gmail.com
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Residence:
Prof. Patricia Oberoi
58 Mall Apartments, Mall Road
Delhi 110054

61. Ms. Poonam Natarajan,
Chairperson
National Trust
Ministry of Social Justice and
Empowerment
16B, Bada Bazar Road
Old Rajender Nagar
New Delhi 110060
Mob.: 9868524977 (M)
91-11-43187810 (R)

62. Dr. Prem Chowdhry
6/1 Roop Nagar,
Delhi-110007
Tel.: (011)-23840975/ 9811684547
chowdhryprem@gmail.com

63. Ms. Priya Prakash
C-II/2269 Sector C
Pocket II, Vasant Kunj
Delhi-110030
Tel.: (011)-26896641
krishnap1212@yahoo.com

64. Dr. Radhika Chopra
Department of Sociology
Delhi School of Economics
University of Delhi
Delhi 110007
Tel.:(011)-27667858; 27667725 ext.
1557 &1558 (O); 27667858 (Fax)
radhika.chopra@gmail.com

65. Dr. Rajni Palriwala
Dept. of Sociology
Delhi School of Economics
Delhi University, Delhi 110007
Tel:(011)-27662044 (R); 27667858
rajnip@gmail.com
rpalriwala@sociology.du.ac.in

Residence:
Dr. Rajni Palriwala
D2/8 Cavalry Lane, Delhi University
Delhi 110007

66. Dr. Rasil Basu
EKATRA
11, Amrita Shergill Marg
New Delhi 110003
Tel.:(011)24653544;24697807(O)
ekatrango@gmail.com

67. Ms. Ratna Sudarshan
B-162, Yojana Vihar
Delhi 110092
Tel.(011)-22157471 (R)
Ratna.sudarshan@gmail.com

68. Ms. Razia Ismail
India Alliance for Child Rights
National Secretariat
C/o. Women’s Coalition Trust
C-37, (Lower Ground Floor),
Gulmohar Park,New Delhi 110049
Tel.:(011)-26516025,26520959
iacrindia@gmail.com
wecantrust@gmail.com

Residence:
Ms. Razia Ismail
A-64, Gulmohar Park
New Delhi-110049
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69. Dr. Renu Sethi
K-1, Lajpat Nagar-III
New Delhi-110024
Tel.:(011)-29838703 (R)

70. Dr. Renu Addlakha
Deputy Director
CWDS
25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg
New Delhi  110001
Mob: 9899137062

71. Ms. Rita Sarin
Country Director
THP-India
The Hunger Project
Shaheed Bhawan, 2nd Floor
18/1 Aruna Asaf Ali Marg
Qutab Institutional Area
New Delhi -110067
Tel:(011)-41688847
rita@thp.org

72. Dr. Roop Rekha Verma
M-1/14, Sector B
Aliganj, Lucknow – 226024
Mob.: 9335905337
saajhiduniya@gmail.com

73. Dr. S. Anandalakshmy
A-204, Manasarovar
3rd Seaward Road
Valmiki Nagar
Chennai-600041
Tel.:(044)-24417563; 24423205
anandalakshmy@vsnl.net

74. Prof. S.N.Jha
HIG Duplex House
No. 145, Nitikhand III
Indirapuram, Distt. Ghaziabad
U.P.-201010
Tel.: (0120)-6451841
nagesh_jha@hotmail.com

75. Dr. Sarala Gopalan
138, Vasanth Enclave
New Delhi-110057
Tel.: (011)-26151065 (R)
Mob.: 9350294044
saralagopalan@gmail.com

76. Dr. Sarathi Acharya
B-12, Kalindi, 2nd Floor
New Delhi - 110 065
Tel.:26910623; 41050623
Mob.:987191057
sarthiacharya@gmail.com

77. Dr. Satish Agnihotri
Secretary
Cabinet Secretariat
Rashtrapati Bhavan
New Delhi 110004

Residence:
Dr. Satish B. Agnihotri
A-7, Type-6A, 7th Floor, Block-2
New Moti Bagh
New Delhi 110023
sbagnihotri@gmail.com

78. Dr. Shakti R. Ahmed
1, Kabir Colony
Aligarh-202001
ah_musavi@yahoo.co.in
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79. Ms. Sharada Nayak
Managing Trustee
The Educational Resources
Centre Trust
D-41, Sujan Singh Park
New Delhi-110003
Tel.: (011)-24694582/ 9810361240
nayak1000@vsnl.com

80. Ms. Sharda Jain
Society for Study of Education &
Development
D-9, Dev Nagar
Near Community Centre
Opp. Kamal & Company, Tonk Road
Jaipur – 302018
Tel.:(0141)- 2709020;2703157
(0) 982906347
sandhan@dataone.in

81. Mr. Sudhir Varma (Retd. IAS)
D-82/II, Pawan Path
Hanuman Nagar, Jaipur – 21

82. Ms. Sumi Krishna
Apt. 103, Farah Court
185, 5th Main, Defence Colony
Indira Nagar, Bangalore-560038
Tel.:(080)-25200716 /09845545524
sumikr@gmail.com

83. Dr. Surinder Jetley
40/04 Heritage City
Mehrauli Gurgaon Road
Gurgaon -122002
Tel.:(0124)-2354770 /9810911119
jetley.s@gmail.com

84. Prof. Susheela Kaushik
G19/19, DLF-I, Gurgaon, Haryana
Mob.: 9810149483
susheela_kaushik@hotmail.com

85. Dr. Suvira Jaiswal
Qtr. No.01, EFL Univeristy
Hyderabad - 500007
neeraja_jaiswal@hotmail.com

86. Ms. Swapna Mukhopadhyay
Apt. No. – 801,Block No. – 24,
Heritage City, M.G. Road
Gurgaon – 122002
smukhopadhyay321@gmail.com

87. Dr. Syeda Hameed
267-A, Gulmohar Avenue
Jamia Nagar, New Delhi 110025
Tel.:(011)-26821053; 26820631 (R)
23096570 (O)
s.hameed@nic.in

88. Dr. T.S. Papola
Institute for Studies in Industrial
Development
4, Institutional Area, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi 110070
Tel.: (011)-26891111 (O)
tpapola@rediffmail.com
info@vidur.delhi.nic.in

Residence:
Dr. T.S. Papola
B-8 6091, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi 110070
Phone:26121229
Mobile:9810851850
papola@isid.org.in
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89. Ms. T.K. Rajalakshmi
Deputy Editor
FRONTLINE
PTI Building, Parliament Street
New Delhi 110001
Mob.: 9818310554

90. Dr. Uma Chakravarti
G-4, Anand Niketan
New Delhi-110021
Tel.: (011)-24117828
umafam@gmail.com

91. Dr.Upendra Baxi
Emeritus Professor of Law
University of Warwick
Coventry CV4 7AL
BaxiUpendra@gmail.com
U.Baxi@warwick.ac.uk

Delhi Address:
Dr.Upendra Baxi
Emeritus Professor of Law
University of Delhi
A-51  Law Apartments
Karkarduma
Delhi-110092
Tel.:(011)-22379471/ 9971314910

92. Ms. Usha Ramanathan
AB-5, Purana Qila Road
New Delhi –110001
Tel.: (011)-23382636
uramanathan@ielrc.org
urushar@gmail.com
usha.ielrc@yahoo.com

93. Dr. Vasanthi Raman
34B, Vijay Mandal Enclave
DDA SFS Flats, Hauz Khas
New Delhi-110016
Tel. (011)-26566256 (R)
Mob.: 9868720594
vraman06@gmail.com

94. Mr. Ved Marwah
Centre for Policy Research
Dharma Marg
Chanakyapuri
New Delhi 110021
Tel.:(011)-24623917
Mob.: 9818567117
vedmarwah@gmail.com

Residence:
Mr. Ved Marwah
A-2, Hira Mahal
44, Amrita Shergill Marg
New Delhi 110003

95. Dr. Vinod Sethi
K-1, Lajpat Nagar-III
New Delhi-110024
Tel: (011)-29838703(R)
cfs@ndf.vsnl.net.in

96. Ms. Zarina Bhatty
6/6, Jangpura B
New Delhi-110014
Mob.: 9810712887
bhattyiz@gmail.com
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97. Prof. Zoya Hasan
Centre for Political Studies
Room No. 117
Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi – 110067
Tel.:(011)-26107045
zoyahasan@mail.jnu.ac.in
zhasan2008@gmail.com

Residence:
Prof. Zoya Hasan
139, Uttarkhand, JNU
New Delhi 110067

Institutional Members

1. Council for Social Development
53, Lodi Estate
New Delhi 110003
24692655;24615383; 24616061
csdnd@del2.vsnl.net.in

2. Forum for Creches & Child Care
Services (FORCES)
Ms. Savitri Ray
Coordinator, FORCES
C/o. CWDS
25 Bhai Vir Singh Marg
New Delhi 110001
Tel.:(011)-23346930;
23345530; 23365541
forces.forces@gmail.com

3. Mahila Chetna Manch
Kalyani  Hostel Parisar
Shivaji Nagar
Bhopal-462016
Tel.: (0755)-2572219
0755-2564465
mahila@sancharnet.in
mcmngo@sancharnet.in

4. Nari Bikash Sangha
P.O. & Vill. -Jhilimili
Distt. Bankura
West Bengal-722135
Tel.: (03243)-255984(Bankura)
(03243)-240230 (Jhilimili)
cwdskht@yahoo.co.in


